91/100

11-08-2000



Docket No. RD-26,590

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10150835	6
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sheldon Jay Shafer     Eric James Pressman     Julia Lam Lee	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  No  No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Sep 6, 2000 Sep 6, 2000  Execution Date:  Sep 7, 2000	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli Sep 6, 2000 Sep 6, 2000 Sep 7, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document.  Noreen C. Johnson	Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

11/08/2000 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

8/93

**PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0405** 

ASSIGNMENT			RD-26,590
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	consideration	n, of which I a	cknowledge receipt, ! (we)
Sheldon Jay Shafer	of	Clifton Park	k, New York
Eric James Pressman	of		bush, New York
Julia Lam Lee	of		dy, New York
ouna Lam 200	of	Ochloricota	dy, New York
	of		
	of of		
	of		
interest in and to the improvements in:  METHOD FOR RECOVERING MATERIAL VALUES I	FROM BISPI	HENOL TAF	RS
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Unite    X   executed concurrently herewith, or   U.S. Serial No.:, filed			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priorit authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue p therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce patents.	ty resulting floopatents, to issue or assigns ommunicate to y in any legal pand generally oroper patent f	e any patent and agree the said Compan oroceeding, said compando everything orotection for	s on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its
State ofNEW YORK) SS:  County ofSCHENECTADY			
This day of	ter_		pefore me personally came the
above-named Sheldon Jay Shafer executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle	dged to me t	to me pe hat he/she e	rsonally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposery McChea McNAWARA  Notary Public in the State of New York  Ovalified in Schenectady County	OLA		Ly Hour
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	- ma	Thy (N	lotary Public)

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

Docket Number

REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,590
9/6/00	- T. B.
Date	Eric James Pressman
te ofNEW YORK) SS:	
unty of SCHENECTADY	
nis by Change September	, 20 <i>80</i> , before me personally came
ne above-named Eric James Pressman	
ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ack	
ame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenestedy County	rth.
O1MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2002	(Notary Public)
9/1100	
Date	Julia Lam Lee
ate of NEW YORK SS:	BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN Notary Public in the State of New York Notary Public and Appany Co.
ounty of SCHENECTADY	Notary Public III to Albany Co. Qualified in Albany Co. 01DUB037998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20 <u>02</u>
his <u>Seventh()</u> day of <u>September</u> )  Julia Lam Lee	
ne above-named	to me personally known as the nowledged to me that he/she executed the rth.
$\mathcal{P}_{t}$	reke M. du Mulin
Seal Seal	(Notary Public)
Date	
State of) SS:	
)	ll., roma
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-named	forth.
	(Notary Public)
Seal	(Notary 1 delity)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0407

Docket Number